8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 ToC DTSt REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A2 | ECR-20-006613 08MAY2020 | F7 | RK
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE B FCR-20-013765 27SEP2020 | FZ | TE
C ECR-20-015236 260072020 | JWC | GB
2150436-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-21-006512 280002021 | WC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150436-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150436-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LU
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CLUSTER PIN .090 DIA
—ﬂ
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 1 W 5119641 -1 "EED CAM. AIR FLED 548
4. 7170 47 mm L. 185-. 215 INI 1.50-2.62 mm [.059-.103 INJ -] 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL [14-2019 - - - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
L] , ,
éEEH%?&?%N , , , N -1 21190831 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 1 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
R L B 1T N T T 3
2178453’2 284633’1 N W W 80493972 TOOL, SIZING 76
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-1 207 2-18032-2 SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
o 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 207 2168400-5 SHCS LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 20 64
WIRE @b Lgi3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG OR 1.30mm2 | 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 5.7 - 31 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002]1 6.9 - 7 7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
o 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 207 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
E!!ﬂ -1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY FF 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1] 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 18036021 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 177 1-18028-7 WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 33
v TUHAGE OF APPLICATOR, o 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, -1 20 7° 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl -] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE c | |-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, FoHS, M4 X 30 2O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE P4
z/\: - 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
JE@?SQA%QPSQSS ggg ﬁﬁﬁfﬁﬁjﬁfﬁ_WITH MECHANICAL FEED, POSITION FEED 5 PR EEE SPRING COMPRESSION >3
-1 18032924 DRAG o0
6. BgéiagN%PE?éiiggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T [ (0012505 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 13
’ ’ -1 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (.
%VVA\RFQI N<5 - 1 1 6-240641-4 SPACER (S
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 0644~ SUATE REAR SHEAR N
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I - - 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, JIN - |1 690482-5 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. /AN T2 [ 1| 418030016 | ANVIL, COMSINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 1 c21 12067 BLADE, SLUG !
- - - - - 6
-] 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] | -455888-8 SPACER. CRIMPER ?
N2 456408-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN ?9APR2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
e BAILEY 29APR20T4 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 29APR2014 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%{i::}§ii s iAo e -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots T : S DR . o
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150436 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

44 . 25+£0.05

=73

oO < <

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

ol I YPL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

‘ORA"HEN DWN

29APR20 14

Y OYIN C_ TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY 29APR2014 — HOrriSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD CYAPR20T4 [name
U GUO 0 End Feed
tomm TR ATLANTIC VERSION ] T oo i
e Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A0l £5 + :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150436 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET p) OFA REVD
AP 805 RV STHARZ000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150436-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150436-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a8
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE CLUSTER PIN .090 DIA
=l
%szffzzlp iEwggH;m5 155333 stg;éTégN D%Ami;ETOEﬁE?E - 2119082-8 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
‘ L mE ‘ ‘ S | - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TN o et NEE 21190831 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
SPECTFICATION - P844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -1 4 2079383-9 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - REF 99491702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
621313 621315 521316 21784531 -] c119641-¢ PEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
51784537 5846331 - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY EF 141
- 1803518 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 804939-2 TOOL, SIZING 16
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
ST7E TgJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 6.9 -2 21680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 3 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 8 57
-2 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-7 5018030 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX., TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 18036021 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl - T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND il 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
-7 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. T SETEEIRE SLATE STRIP GUIDE >4
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 240825- 1 PLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ D D-202281-3 SPRING COMPRESSION 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ’
- 18032924 DRAG 20
z/\: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED, POSITION FEED -2 1901259-5 GUIDE. LOWER STRIP 18
FINGER TO FEED OFF RECEPTACLE. T 5 5406414 SPACER T
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | ] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N ) ) 0
s WARN I NG N - | 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N l AQ?Sgwf ﬁﬁﬁ’ﬁﬁ”““w’EmFmD §
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | — - - : 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 2380118 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NN 2-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | -455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N1 456408-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-220  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN ?9APR2014 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 29APR20T4 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BA IL'EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 29APR2014 | NaME
PACTIFIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150436 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

35.224+0.05
REF

=4

b IYPE

RAM SET-UP

SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

TR SRR R R ey e o 29APRZOTA e TE TE Comnectivity
ey 29APR2014 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 2IAPR20T4 |nAME
mm U.6UO Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LRk ener e Applicator
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Q=L RPPLICKTION e

A I R F E E D 4 PLC - SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -

I S e Al 00779 (C=2150436

b

RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4

D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

FEED SPRING -



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



